
Responsibility Email Address Tutor Group

Edward  Bantry White Head of School edward.bantrywhite@rakacademy.org

Dr. Jacqueline Bandara Deputy Head jacqueline.bandara@rakacademy.org

Salma Azam Assistant Head, Teaching and Learning salma.azam@rakacademy.org

Marc Groenewald Assistant Head, Quality Assurance marc.groenewald@rakacademy.org

Adam Griffiths Assistant Head, Student Development adam.griffiths@rakacademy.org

Allyson England Student Achievement Leader Grades 10, 11 + 12 allyson.england@rakacademy.org Lead for 10, 11, 12

Preetha Anil IBDP Coordinator preetha.anil@rakacademy.org

Tamar Harboyan Abou Samra Whole-school counsellor and CPO tamar.abousamra@rakacademy.org 

Mary Zeidan Academic Counsellor mary.zeidan@rakacademy.org

Inocenta Ewart Focus Programme ino.ewart@rakacademy.org 

Wadih Abou Aziz University and Careers Counsellor wadih.abouaziz@rakacademy.org

Jenny Griffiths HoD English jennifer.griffiths@rakacademy.org

Kymbley Whittle 2nd in Department kymbley.whittle@rakacademy.org

 Eric Elliott eric.elliott@rakacademy.org 9E

Rosemary Magee rosemary.magee@rakacademy.org 

Judy-Ann Denton-Green judy.green@rakacademy.org 10C

Madeline Rogers madeline.rogers@rakacademy.org 7G

Petal Campbell HoD EAL petal.campbell@rakacademy.org 

Ruta Petruskeviciate Ruta.Petruskeviciute@rakacademy.org 9C

Hatice Yurdakal hatice.yurdakul@rakacademy.org  12B

Paul Clayton paul.clayton@rakacademy.org 7A

Chitra Brahmananda HoD SEN (SENCO) chitra.brahmananda@rakacademy.org 6B

Sourour Messaoudi sourour.messaudi@rakacademy.org

Nashmia Zubair HoD Maths nashmia.zubair@rakacademy.org

Kurtis Beer kurtis.beer@rakacademy.org  6F

Ra'iso Shirdoon raiso.shirdoon@rakacademy.org 8E

Balaji Chandrasekhar balaji.chandrasekar@rakacademy.org 11D

Joyce Moses joyce.moses@rakacademy.org 6C

Meena Abdelkader meena.abdelkader@akacademy.org 8A

Ayman Samad 2nd in dept ayman.samad@rakacademy.org 6D

Marilla Wiggins HoD Science, Associate Assistant Headteacher marilla.wiggins@rakacademy.org 

Paul Leadbeater paul.leadbeater@rakacademy.org 7E

Manoj Kumar External Exams Officer manoj.kumar@rakacademy.org 

Nahla Morris nahla.morris@rakacademy.org  6G

Omneya Ahmed omneya.ahmed@rakacademy.org 6E

Titus Dadzie Chemistry Coordinator titus.dadzie@rakacademy.org  

Farah Khan farah.khan@rakacademy.org 6H

Lewis Tillett Staffing Coordinator lewis.tillett@rakacademy.org 

Petra Achkar petra.achkar@rakacademy.org  9A

Adam Coulston adam.coulston@rakacademy.org 7D

Liam Core HoD Humanities liam.core@rakacademy.org 

Emily Turner emily.turner@rakacademy.org 7C

Steven Schenk steven.schenk@rakacademy.org 9D

Emma Marshall History Coordinator emma.marshall@rakacademy.org 7B

Zakeya Azam Psychology Coordinator zakeya.azam@rakacademy.org 12A

Ashleigh Phillips Geography  Coordinator ashleigh.philips@rakacademy.org 11A

Fatimah Deena Satchell Student Achievement Leader, Grade 8+9 fatimah.satchell@rakacademy.org Lead for 8 and 9

Phillippa Seymour HoD Business phillippa.seymour@rakacademy.org 

Usman Janjua usman.janjua@rakacademy.org 6A

Bassel Rayes bassel.rayes@rakacademy.org 11B

Ibrahim Al Qhabbani HoD Arabic ibrahem.alqabbani@rakacademy.org 

Sobhy El Dessouky sobhy.elsayed@rakacademy.org 

Walaa Adel El Saied walaa.adel@rakacademy.org 

Mohamed Omar mohamad.omar@rakacademy.org  

Majdoleen Sadiq majdoleen.mohammed@rakacademy.org 

Violeta Axhami HoD Islamic and Arabic Social Studies violeta.axhami@rakacademy.org 

Ghada Saqallah ghada.sakalla@rakacademy.org 

Nabeel Saeed Ahmad nabeel.ahmad@rakacademy.org 

Ezhilarasu Loganathan ezhilarasu.loganathan@rakacademy.org 7H

Nasiba Alrawi nasibaalrawi@rakacademy.org 11C

Mohseen Mangera mohseen.mangera@rakacademy.org 8B

Shihabudinalvi (Alvi) Noormohamed HoD Computer Science Shihabudin.mohamed@rakacademy.org 

Jakeya Khanom HoD Language Acquisition Department jakeya.khanom@rakacademy.org 

Estelle Pouchain estelle.pouchain@rakacademy.org 10A

Anthony Rai anthony.rai@rakacademy.org 10B

Jose Luis Chaparro Velasco Student Achievement Leader, Grade 7 jose.velasco@rakacademy.org Lead for 7

Haidy Khamis Arabic B Coordinator haidy.khamis@rakacademy.org 10D

Ali Al Kholy ali.alkholy@rakacademy.org 10E

Huda Daraz huda.daraz@rakacademy.org 

Teacher Name

Senior Leadership Team

Counselling and Support Team

English and Media Studies

EAL

SEN

Maths

Science

Humanities 

Business

Arabic  A

Arabic Social Studies and Islamic Studies

Computing

Language Acquisition

Physical Education
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Marsha Johnson-Isles HoD PE marsha.johnson@rakacademy.org 

Claire Curtis claire.curtis@rakacademy.org 9B

Svetozar Marusic svetozar.marusic@rakacademy.org 

Callum Liddicott Student Achievement Leader Grade 6 callum.liddicott@rakacademy.org Lead for 6

Gaston Campbell HoD Design Technology + Art gaston.campbell@rakacademy.org 

Sarah Laverty sarah.laverty@rakacademy.org 7F

Kishon Green kishon.green@rakacademy.org 8D

Amirul (Zak) Mumin Art Coordinator zak.mumin@rakacademy.org 8C

Mairéad Lonergan HoD Music mairead.lonergan@rakacademy.org

Linda George Head Librarian linda.george@rakacademy.org

Mona Gad Arabic Library Assistant mona.mohammed@rakacademy.org

Music

Library

Design Technology/ Art
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